





Certificate of Registration

ANTI-BRIBERY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM - ISO 37001:2016

This is to certify that: Kuching Water Board

(Lembaga Air Kuching)

Jalan Batu Lintang

Kuching Sarawak 93200 Malaysia

Holds Certificate Number: IABMS 762988

and operates an Anti-Bribery Management System which complies with the requirements of ISO 37001:2016 for the following scope:

Provision of water treatment, production and distribution activities of potable water to the consumers within Kuching City, including the related operational and administrative support activities.

Provision of customer services and revenue collection related to potable water supply.

Non-revenue water control activities for the production and supply of potable water to the consumers within Kuching City.

For and on behalf of BSI:

Matt Page, Managing Director Assurance - UK & Ireland

Original Registration Date: 2022-05-04 Effective Date: 2022-05-04 Expiry Date: 2025-05-03

Page: 1 of 2



...making excellence a habit.™

Certificate No: IABMS 762988

Location	Registered Activities
Kuching Water Board (Lembaga Air Kuching) Jalan Batu Lintang Kuching Sarawak 93200 Malaysia	Provision of water treatment, production and distribution activities of potable water to the consumers within Kuching City, including the related operational and administrative support activities. Provision of customer services and revenue collection related to potable water supply. Non-revenue water control activities for the production and supply of potable water to the consumers within Kuching City.
Kuching Water Board (Lembaga Air Kuching) (Treatment Plant Complex) Batu Kilang Water Treatmemt Plant Jalan Batu Kitang Kuching Sarawak 93250 Malaysia	Provision of water treatment, production and distribution activities of potable water, including the related operational and administrative support activities.
Kuching Water Board (Lembaga Air Kuching) (Bintawa Store) Bintawa Complex Jalan Belian Kuching Sarawak 93450 Malaysia	Survey, storage, general maintenance, transportation management and administrative support activities for the production and supply of potable water to the consumers within Kuching City.
Kuching Water Board (Lembaga Air Kuching) Matang Water Treatment Plant Depo Batu 9 Jalan Matang Kuching Sarawak 93050 Malaysia	Provision of water treatment, production and distribution activities of potable water, including the related operational and administrative support activities.
Kuching Water Board (Lembaga Air Kuching) Depo Batu 7 Batu 7 Sarawak 93250 Malaysia	Non-revenue water control activities for the production and distribution of potable water to the consumers within Kuching City.

Original Registration Date: 2022-05-04 Effective Date: 2022-05-04 Expiry Date: 2025-05-03

Page: 2 of 2

This certificate was issued electronically and remains the property of BSI and is bound by the conditions of contract. An electronic certificate can be authenticated <u>online</u>. Printed copies can be validated at www.bsigroup.com/ClientDirectory